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3 PETITL N FOR ZONING VA{IANCE
% FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _

7 Fel
O THE ZONING COMISSIONER OF SALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘J&m 19

1, or we, David Miller and Eugene H-/tegal owner.of the property situsts In Baltimare
County and which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part herecf,

hereby petitin for  Variance from Section.1B=02.2(504V B, 1,41 to pormit a side __
_yard of 2! instead of the required 25!

(Variance of 23!)

ummmdmmm.uthmun-ﬂummmhrm
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

practical difficulty and extreme hardship.

Seo attached desoription

Coniradk it Tngee
purchaser ne H. r.,‘!ﬁﬁg;-n-

Address.
>
A
& W. Lee Terrison, \Petitioners Attorney

Address 306 W. JoppeRoad __________
Towson, Maryland 21204, 823-1200

ORDERED By The Zoniag Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__.__ let___.

day

A _—_, 196573 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as !

required by the Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Bl Caunty, that. property bo posted, and that the gublic hearing be had before the Zoning
-.tn-mﬂmmminmmmmmmmmghmm ¢
on the.!

e Bth_____day of._._dune_ 1083, at 201000100 {
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MATZ, CIHILDS & ASSOCIATES. INC.

Lostor Mats
Jonn C. Chiids
Asnociates
Ronaid W, Brayles
obart W. Craban

CONSULTING o £ e
ENGINEERS freiapeded :
1020 wa. 21204, Tal, Frea P Mirmiran

a

Paul 8. Smeton

DESCRIPTION

1. 9900 ACRE FARCEL, SOUTH SIDE OF RELOCATED OLD COURT ROAD,
125 FEET, MORE OR LESS, NORTHWEST OF THE CENTER OF QLD COURT
ROAD WEST, THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR YARD VARIANCES

Beginning for tho same at a point on the south side of Relocated Old Gourt
Road at the distance ¢ * 725 feet, more or less, northwesterly from the center of
01d Court Road West, said point of beginning being on the second line of a deed
to Mary G. Creaghan and August.ne J. Creaghan, Jr., recorded among the Land
Recozds of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. 3779, page 623, running thence
binding on a part of said second line (1) S 05* 04* 00" E 554. 00 feet to the centor
of Old Court Road, thence binding on the ..enter of said road (2) S 83* 36" 50" W

160,00 feet to the beginning of the fifth line of the land described in the deed to

The Title Company among the af d Land Records
in Liber O, T.G. 4869, page 124, running thence binding on said fifth line, 3)

N 04® 34! 00" W 544. 06 feet to the south side of said Relocated Old Court Roac,
Tunning theace binding on the wouth sidu o said road two courses, (4)

N 78° 25' 42" E 76. 35 fect, and (5) easterly, by a curve to the right with the radius

Walsr Supsly B Bewerageg Drainage b Mighways @ Siruciurss @ Devalapmenis p Fianming @ Reparts

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE
from Sectlon 1802,2.8
(504 V.B.1..) of the Baltimare : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Zoning Regulations
5/5 Relocated Old Court Rood 705 : OF
NW of Ol Court Road, West
3rd District BALTIMORE COUNTY
Dovid Mille:, et al,
Fetitioners B No. 73-304-A

LR T S O T T B T T B R

oriNiON

This case comes bafora the Board of Appeals on on appeal from the Order of
the Zoning Commissioner, dated August 8, 1973,  The instont case involves a parcel of
lond {ocated between Old Court Road and Old Court Rood Relo sted, 725 feet west of Old
Court Rood, in the Third Election District of Baltimore County. This property is also
knovn o= Old Court Executive Park, 3701 Old Court Road.

The subject property is zoned D.R. 16 and enjoys @ special exception for

offices,
have bean converted into offices.
parcel by contructing a 40 faot by 85 foot two story office building on the east side of

The appellonts now proposs to further improve this

the proparty close to Old Court Road Relocated.  The construction of this proposed
building would require a voriance from Secrion 1802.2.8 (504 V.B. 1.d.) to parmit o side
yard of 2 feet instead of the required 25 fee! (c varionce of 23 feet). The Petitioner
must prove practical difficulty and/or unreasanabie hardship,
At the hearing before the Board of Appeals, testimony wos given by Mr,
Joseph M. Schopiro who stated thet he [s the sol baneficiary of the Trust which owns the
subject property,  He further testified thar the new structure must be 40 feet wide since
it would be economically unwise to build it norower, He olso stated that one of the
reasons for building the new structure would be that his compony could move their office
into it, which would be veiy convenient.

the leasing of units at Old Court Executive Pork, stated thot if the proposed cdditional
bullding were designed to conform to the Zoning Regulations it would rot ba practical
becawse of cost, haight limitations and useability, Cross~examination of this witness
estoblished the foct thot the ovners had knowledge of the zoning and e of the subject
property prior to the purchase of same in 1972,
Protestants’ wilness, Mr, Morris Silverman, awns the adjcining parcel of
lond (2,3371 acres) ond testified thet he is opposed to the varience because the granting
| of it would odversely affect light and air of future planned impravements on his property.
| Ha also feals that property owners should be mado o romply with the Baltimere County

|‘ Zoning Regulations,

®mMcA

MATZ, GHILDS & ARBOCIATES, INC.

-2-

of 865,00 feet, the distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the place of
beginniag.

Centaining 1.99 acres of land, more or less.

CAE:ejq J.0.8 T1124 February 2, 1973

Same i3 developed with a series of twenty-four Tawnhouse units, mast of which |

Patitionars' witness, Mr. Morton K . Sugar, a real estate broker who handles |

David Miller, ot al - #73-304-A 2.

Without further reviewing the testimony ond evidence presented, suffice it
to 13y thet the Soard finds no proof of unreasonoble hardship or practical difficulty
sufficient to gront the rvusited variance. Therefore, the Order of the Zoning
Commissioner will be affirmad.

ORDER

For the reosons set forth In the aforegoing Opinicn, the Board finds that
the Petitioners failed to prove proctical difficulty ond/or unreasoncble hardship and,
therefore, it it this__11th __day of Suptanber, 1974, by the County Board of Appacls,
ORDERED that the Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated August 8, 1973, is
affirmed and that tha varionce petitionad for, be and e same is hersly DENIED,

Any oppeal from this decision must ba in accordance with Chopter 1100,
subtitle B of the Merylond Rules of Procedure,

|
i
|
| COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
H OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Lt

ter C, Hom, Jr.

e

Law oFFIcES
W. ukH Harrisox
300 WENT J0PPA HOAD
TUWSON, MANYLAND GI0s

Septembar 5, 1973

annciaren
[
Coornu C. nanan

Axea Cove 301
Bea-1a00

Mr. S, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Cffice Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Variance
5/S of Relceated Old Caurt
Road, 725' NW of Old Court
Road, Weat - 3rd District
David Miller, et al - Petitioners
No, 73-304-A (Item No, 19)

Dear Mr. Dinenna:

Pleage note an appeal to the Board of Appeals from your decigion
dated August 8, 1073 dening the above requested variance on behalf of
the Petitioners.

Enclosed pleasc find a check in the amount of $40, 00 to cover the
cost of said appeal.

Yours truly,

W. Lee Harrison
WLH/cs

= X

W. Les Harrigen, Eoqui;
306 W. Toppe Roud T°
Towsen, Maryland 21204

lllPﬂ“nlnnﬂ,-.
5/5 of Relesased OM Court
Road, 725' NW of OM Court
Road, Waet - 3rd Distries
David Miller, ot al -

NO. 73-304-A (Diem Ne. i9)

Dear Mr. Harriger:
I have

hm.““:::'"’"ﬂwﬂrﬁruu.»muu-dm!ur

Very truly yours,

/s/

8. ERIC DI NENNA
Commigsionar

SED:ige
Attachmaents
cc: Nathan Patz, Esquire

10 Light Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

BA®RIMORE COUNTY, MARYEAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning C

FROM___M111iam D, Fromm, Director

sumJpcT. Petition #73-304-A. South side of Relocated 0ld Court Road, 724 feet

mare or less, Northwest of 0ld Court Road West.
Petition for a Varlance for a Side Yard,
Pexitioner - David Hiller and Eugene M. Schraiber

3rd Discrict

HEARING: Monday, June 18, 13973 (10:00 A.H.)}

The staff of the Office of anning and Zoning will offer no comment
on this petition at this time.

17T
'] 1Miam D, Fromm, Director
WOF :NEG: rw

JUN1473PM

Nov. 19,1974
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#2d it appearing that by roason of the following finding of facls ____________________________ = -

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISURY COMMITTEE
Bepartment @f Pobdlic Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
MARYLAND 21204

vay 3, 1973

T T apeake Wt Eapet2 .
Tomacn, Margiand H1100 June 5, 1973 Basn of Bagreswing

SLLSWERTH M. OIVER. P 0. cHEr

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of. .oooooooocooeeaos

e

W. Lee Marrison .
Itom 19 Ui

JOUN J. DILLON, JR.

W. Lee Harrison, Esq.,

107 e ,
N 306 W. Joppa t Funs J1978 ¥r. 8, 3rdc Didisrna
i uruneRs Towson, Maryland 21204 A Zonlng Domrtssioner
Sl X Tounty Offles Juildi
x RE: Variance Petition Tawson, Marylasd 21
Variance should be granted. it Item 157 !
> Lot 5 David Miller and Eugene Schreiber - | property line in lieu of thy required 25 feet. Fe: Itam 197

Petitioncrs |

However, the reasons for hardshi
P and prac -
culty have not boen developed; tharu!gu.t:::: e

Property Gvmer: Duvid Millar and Zugone He
ek

DI PARTMENT OF
TRALFIC EXGINELRING

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ....... — ¢
L] i Remsemensiot | pear Mr. Harrison: Committee is unable to comment as to its morits
day of 196 ., that the hereln Petition for a Variance should be and the nreor L
- sl The Zoning Advisery Committee has revic:ed the This petition is accepted for filing on the dat. ‘ar
WEAL T O PARTUENT plans submitted with the above referenced petition Of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of r.h: o 1.d) to permt

same is granted, from and after the date of this order. I;ari;:g date and timo, which will be held not less
Ii;i.ng én:::{t:::am:hiu days after the date on the
it hioerul ' be forwarded to you in the

and has made an on site field inspection of the property. W
The following comments are a result of this review !

and inspection.

PROTECT FLANSTR
os Agria 1.99 scres

PEBNG EPAR TR

Duar Mr.

nnat

Hreing Lomnbihen ot SallLars Sy These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but

to ‘assuie that all partics are made aware of plans

or problems with regard to the development plans !
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

seneral Comsmntsr

Very truly yours,

s m portion of the property for uhick
78 (1571-1972). Those compent

Pursuant to the advertis smenl, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

Joun 4. prLion, 3£,
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committee

The subject property is located beiween Old

Court Road and Old Court Rcad Relocated, 725 feet
west of Old Court F_ud, in the 3rd Election District
4 of Baitimore County. This property is zoned DR 16
and enjoys a Special Exception for offices, and
is developed with a series of 24 townhouse units,
most of which have been converted to offices. The
* end result has been a very attractive office-resi-
dential complex. The petitioners now proposc to

i construct a two-story office on the east side of
s ik the property close to Old Court Road Relocated. This
g LA office is proposed to be lecated 2 feet from the

JIDIx. :ID

(Enclosure)

VL0 FOR FILING
a.

Al igent’ 2,455
Jo 55

cc: Matz, Childs & Associates
1020 Cromwell Bridge Rcad (21204)

-

o

tlm!,lum Variance should NOT BE GRANTED
i - :

>
#n IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... (E

WIE

of _Auguat__ _______ 1973 thrt the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

I8
— Baurmofe County, Marfilanp

DerarTMENT OF HEALTH———

Bal(iaoru Ccunty Fire Dep’mwm
BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

DONALD 1. ROOP, MD, MIH.

JEFFERSON BUILDING

Towsah. Maryland 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 April 1B, 1973

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Dater jpril 12, 1373

Wie
Mr. S. Eric Dillenm .
Zoning Cormisaioner

County Office Suilding

Towsen, Maryland 21200

Apil 24, 1973

Gffice of Planming and Zonin
Baltinore County Office :m').g'ma y ME. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer 2.A.C. Meeting of:Tuesday ipril 10, 1973
g Towson, Haryland 21204 g:ﬁ:i; g:!i::“::ﬂd;:: Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenng; Zoning Commissioner

Z2oning Advisory Commi ttes .
Office of Planfiing and Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

David Miller and Eugene H. Schreiber
Locatfont 5/S 01d Court Road, 725' N/W of 01d Court Road West

Attention: lir. i11 i
lir. Jack Dillen, Chairman Present. Zoning: D.R. 16

Zoning Advisory Conaittec
8 Y Dear Mr. DiNemna: Towson, Maryland 21204 | Proposed Zonings Varlasce from Section 1802.2 (50L.V.B.I.d.) to permit
Re: Property Owner: David Miller and Eugene M. Schreiber 4 side yard of 2! instead of required 25
. Comments on Item 197, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Location: s/5 0ld Court Road, 725' N/ of Old Court Road, West April 10, 1973, are as follows: f
Comments on item 197, Zoning Advi i P
Iten o, 197 Zoning Agenda Tuesdsys Assid 17, 1973 oning Advisory Committse Masting, April 10, 1973, ara as follows: |
Property Owner: David Miller and Eugene H. Schreiber b o . H
Gentlenen: Location: §/5 Old Court Rd. 725' N/W of 01d Court Rd.West roperty Owner: David Miller and Eugene H. Schreibar
Presont Zoning: D.R. 16 Location: 5/5 Old Court Rood, 725' N/W of Old Court Road West i
Pursvant to your requeit, the referenced property has been surveyed Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1B02.2(504.¥.B.I.D.) Present Zoning: D.R.16 .
by this urean and the conments below marked With an "x" are applicable to it a side yard of 2' instead of required 25'. Proposed Zoning: Varianca frem Section 1802.2°504.V.8. 1.¢) to parmut a side District: 3
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final p.uns for Distric 3 yard of 2' ins.eod of mquired 25 No. Acres: 1.99 acres
the property. Ko. Acres: 1.99 District: 3
+ ) L. Tire wdrants for the referenced property are required and Aeiy 1. 9% oo Dear Mr. DiNsnna:
sha. located at intervals of ‘eet along an Since metropollitan water and sewer are available, na : _
approved road in accordance with BaTETmore County Standards health hazard Is antlcipaced. This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factor requiring conment.
[ ;ns::;:ah:d o }M 2“:"”'" of ?“mi:{h'k;' I l Bo effect on rtude ulat
. neans of vehicle access is required for the site, trul urs, ‘effect on-nl at tion.
¢ ) 30 The vehicte dead-end condition shown at ; )y “;ﬁ/ Le ‘ ”
S EEmror / e
¢y 4 mﬂm: E“h XIRTR allowed by the Fire Department — Vary ERLy iy ouTe; Gf o X //L«A
. e site shal nade to comply with all applicable parts = ] 1 1
of the Fire Preveation Code priar fo occupancy or begigni.nu j % \ [ - JEhaL Wisbley
of operations. Y Mg .8 N Ay [/ Planning Specialist | Vary truly yours,
(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the Thomas u. Devlin, Director Project Planning Division £ 5
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Office of Plonning and Zoning 71 704_ ol
Hational Rire Protection Association Standard ilo. 12 HVB:mne WHP/ml W Mick Petrovich
. G Feld kepresentative

"The Life 3afety Code”, 1979 Edition prior to nccupancy.
€ ) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.
€ ) 7. The Fire Prcvention Bureau has no comments at this tinme,

lloted and ‘.
Approved: el %

puty Chie
Fire Prevention Bureau

M. EMBLIC PAIKS, cai

MARCUS M BGrIARE
4B3ER n BN

ATasa w
e mCmaa -

acuin Lanece
SOBHUA A HCELEH, e




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

mnmuul‘mmrwmﬂunumun

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
CERTIFICATE CF POSTING
ZONING DEPAR/MENT O# BALTIMORE COUNTY

wennf} PIRTIE S

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

TOWSON, MD.,...._ Hay 3L __.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annaxed sdvertisement was
Published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published lu Tows n, Baltimore Cousty, Md.. omts-rin-eack

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

na
alasioner of Baltimore County

BE_Q0C.LIRY . susossstve wesls before the. BLL

vocsion ot wopery. S5 F. Wi 0TRSO (Bewr- Bl

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TINES, o seekly nowspapes published dayol .dvpo . 19.72., the fiemt publication

appearing on the..... 30tk .. day of.__ 3,

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for

June 1473 that is to sy, the sam

was inserted in the issued of Moy 31, 1973,

e of returm, \PE2Z-ZF

i

i
i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

il

SALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF

i

!!-l

FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Petition number added to
outline

Ay
| | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

|| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Denied

oare___May 25, 1973  accoumy01-662

Amounr_$40.00
W. Lae Harrison, Baquirg, .0,

canted by
ZC, Ba, CC, CA

! Cost of Filing an Appeal and Posting of Property on

S/S of Relocated Old Court Road, 725' NW of Old Court

.u'gm' £ for Tavid ML
Adverti, and posting of property for for Variance 3
ot al-—Spsdlie L - #73-304-A S54.5¢ r Yariance for Devid Miller, et al

Reviewed by:

David Miller, ot al - Petitioners

—§ —
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Change in cutline or desc
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